## Post Agenda for November 11, 2019 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood

Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Sara S. Clark Councilmember Randall Franks Councilmember Larry C. Black

Members Absent: None

- 1. Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Work Session Minutes, Public Hearing Minutes and Regular Scheduled Meeting Minutes of November 11, 2019.
- 2. Council voted to approve the Second Reading of the Ordinance to One Way Portion of Maple Street from Nashville Street to Lafavette Street.
- 3. Council voted to approve the Second Reading of the Ordinance to One Way Jail Street from Lafayette Street to Nashville Street.
- 4. Council voted to approve the Second Reading of the Ordinance to One Way Church Street from Lafayette Street to Cleveland Street.
- 5. Council voted to approve the Second Reading to Amend the Alcohol Beverage Ordinance for Hotel or Motel to allow the sale of alcohol for consumption on the premises.
- 6. Council voted to approve the Proclamation Honoring Heritage High School Fast Pitch Softball Team.
- 7. Council voted to approve the Proclamation Honoring Ringgold High School Fast Pitch Softball Team.
- 8. Council voted to approve the cost estimate to resurface Clearview Drive from 1413 to the dead end including leveling, topping and striping in the amount of \$31,762.12, to submit to DOT for 2020 LMIG and to authorize the Mayor to sign any documents pertaining to this project.
- 9. Council voted to approve Talley Construction to do road repair on Kristen Dr. which includes patching and leveling in the amount of \$4,075.00.

- 10. Council voted to approve the Interactive Voice Response for credit card transactions at no additional cost to the city.
- 11. Council voted to go into Executive Session.
- 12. Council voted to return to Open Session.
- 13. Council voted to Adjourn.